
 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  1 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop 

Attendee List 

April 27 & 29, May 4 & 6, 2021 

10:00am-2:00pm MT 

Zartosht Ahlers 

Research Fellow 

The Wilderness Society 

zahlers@tws.org 

 

David Anderson 

Mitigation Project Developer 

The Conservation Fund 

danderson@conservationfund.org 

 

Dan Bachen 

Senior Zoologist 

Montana Natural Heritage Program 

dbachen@mt.gov 

 

Leif Bang 

Developer 

Avangrid 

leif.bang@avangrid.com 

 

Meranda Bass 

Energy Resource Professional 

Montana Energy Office 

msikes@mt.gov 

 

Barb Beck 

RMU 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

bbeck@mt.gov 

 

Allison Begley 

Avian Conservation Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

abegley@mt.gov 

Jeff Berglund 

Fish and Wildlife Biologist 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

jeff_berglund@fws.gov 

 

Lorelle Berkeley 

Wildlife Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

lberkeley@mt.gov 

 

Jeff Blend 

Economist 

MT Dept. of Environmental Quality 

jblend@mt.gov 

 

Kristi Boken 

Senior Environmental Specialist 

Portland General Electric 

kristi.boken@pgn.com 

 

Annika Bollesen 

Wildlife Technician 

Bureau of Land Management 

abollesen@blm.gov 

 

Kyle Boudreaux 

Project Manager, Environmental Services 

NextEra Energy 

kyle.boudreaux@fpl.com 

 

Rita Brady 

Senior Asset Manager 

Pattern Energy 

rita.brady@patternenergy.com 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  2 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Rene Braud 

Environmental Policy Director 

Pattern Energy 

rene.braud@patternenergy.com 

 

Ben Brouwer 

Energy Planning Section Supervisor 

MT Dept. of Environmental Quality 

bbrouwer@mt.gov 

 

Jeff Chaffee 

Senior Engineer 

Chaffee Consulting, LLC 

jchaffee@bison-eng.com 

 

Shawn Childs 

Senior Environmental Permitting and 

Compliance Analyst 

PacifiCorp Wind Operations 

shawn.childs@pacificorp.com 

 

Meghann Cranford 

Senior Associate Project Manager 

Scout Clean Energy 

meghann@scoutcleanenergy.com 

 

Andy Daniels 

Natural Resource Specialist 

Bureau of Land Management 

adaniels@blm.gov 

 

Tom Darin 

Director of Western State Affairs 

American Clean Power Association 

tdarin@cleanpower.org 

 

Ryan Davis 

Environmental Services Manager 

Electrical Consultants, Inc. 

ryan.davis@eciusa.com 

 

 

Doug Davis 

Senior Manager, Wildlife 

Clearway Energy Group 

douglas.davis@clearwayenergy.com 

 

Jennifer Dean 

VP, Environmental Studies & Permitting 

Enel Green Power North America, Inc. 

jennifer.dean@enel.com 

 

Robb Diehl 

Research Ecologist 

U.S. Geological Survey 

rhdiehl@usgs.gov 

 

Nathan Durfey 

Facility Manager 

Pattern Energy Facility - Stillwater Wind, LLC 

nathan.durfey@patternenergy.com 

 

Troy Ettel 

Executive Director 

Turner Foundation 

troye@turnerfoundation.org 

 

Sierra Farmer 

Planner 

Montana Department of Natural Resources 

sierrafarmer@mt.gov 

 

Alyssa Fellow 

Biologist 

Western Area Power Administration 

Fellow@wapa.gov 

 

Sean Fitzgerald 

Wildlife Biologist 

NextEra 

sean.fitzgerald@nee.com 

 

 

 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  3 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Patrick Flowers 

Manager, Environmental Services 

Xcel Energy, Inc. 

patrick.flowers@xcelenergy.com 

 

Dan Fox 

Assistant Field Manager - Renewable Resources 

Bureau of Land Management 

dfox@blm.gov 

 

Jeff Fox 

consultant 

Fox Energy Strategies 

jefflfox@gmail.com 

 

Justin Gable 

Analyst 

Xcel Energy 

justin.l.gable@xcelenergy.com 

 

Richard Gamba 

Special Agent 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Office of Law 

Enforcement 

richard_gamba@fws.gov 

 

Stacy Gasvoda 

Project Development Manager 

Haymaker Wind LLC 

sgasvoda@diamondw.us 

 

Brad Giese 

Environmental Analyst 

Xcel Energy 

brad.giese@xcelenergy.com 

 

Kristen Goland 

Western Region Permit Manager 

Avangrid Renewables 

Kristen.Goland@avangrid.com 

 

 

Christina Gomer 

NEPA Coordinator 

Western Area Power Administration 

gomer@wapa.gov 

 

Max Greene 

Regulatory & Policy Director 

Renewable Northwest 

max@renewablenw.org 

 

Lauri Hanauska-Brown 

Wildlife Division Bureaus Coordinator 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

lhanauska-brown@mt.gov 

 

Rebecca Harbage 

Public Policy Director 

MT Department of Environmental Quality 

rharbage@mt.gov 

 

Keith Harrison 

Environmental Affairs GM 

Southern Power Company 

keharris@southernco.com 

 

Mark Harvel 

Acting Real Estate Management Bureau Chief 

Montana Department of Natural Resources 

mharvel@mt.gov 

 

Matt Heck 

VP of Development 

Scout Clean Energy 

mheck@scoutcleanenergy.com 

 

Scott Hemmer 

Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

shemmer@mt.gov 

 

 

 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  4 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Patty Hill 

Environmental Analyst 

Xcel Energy 

patty.hill@xcelenergy.com 

 

David Hillesheim 

Principal Environmental Analyst 

Xcel Energy 

david.v.hillesheim@xcelenergy.com 

 

Shannon Hilty 

Region 4 Nongame Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

Shannon.Hilty@mt.gov 

 

Joe Holzwarth 

Area Planner 

Montana Department of Natural Resources 

jholzwarth@mt.gov 

 

Nicole Hughes 

Executive Director 

Renewable Northwest 

nicole@renewablenw.org 

 

Nick Humphreys 

Environmental Specialist 

NextEra Energy 

nicholas.humphreys@nee.com 

 

Matthew Hutchinson 

Environmental Manager 

Avangrid Renewables 

matthew.hutchinson@gmail.com 

 

Darren Ireland 

Senior Wildlife Biologist, VP 

LGL Ecological Research Associates, Inc. 

direland@lgl.com 

 

 

 

Katie Ireland 

Geographer 

Montana Department of Natural Resources - 

Sage Grouse Habitat Conservation Program 

kathryn.ireland@mt.gov 

 

Brant Ivey 

Permit Compliance Manager 

Avangrid Renewables 

brant.ivey@avangrid.com 

 

Aarty Joshi 

Director, Environmental Permitting 

Clearway Energy Group 

aarty.joshi@clearwayenergy.com 

 

Tom Kaiserski 

Industry Development Manager 

Montana Department of Commerce 

tkaiserski@mt.gov 

 

Michael Kelly 

Wildlife Biologist 

Bureau of Land Management 

mkelly@blm.gov 

 

Ray Kelly 

Sr. Director Environmental 

Clearway Energy Group 

ray.kelly@clearwayenergy.com 

 

Stevee Kennard 

Environmental Manager 

EDP Renewables 

stevee.kennard@edpr.com 

 

Beth Klempel 

Assistant Field Manager - Nonrenewables 

Bureau of Land Management - Miles City Field 

Office 

bklempel@blm.gov 

 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  5 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Kevin Kritz 

Wildlife Biologist 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Mountain Prairie 

Region Office 

kevin_kritz@fws.gov 

 

Carter Kruse 

Director of Conservation and Science 

Turner Enterprises, Inc. 

carter.kruse@retranches.com 

 

Pat Landess 

Senior Associate Project Manager 

Scout Clean Energy 

pat@scoutcleanenergy.com 

 

Kirstie Lawson 

Wildlife Biologist 

Grouse Mountain Environmental Consultants, 

LLC 

klawson@gmecwy.com 

 

Kevin League 

Grassland/Wetland Coordinator 

Montana Department of Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

kleague@mt.gov 

 

Chad LeBeau 

Research Biologist 

Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc  

cwlebeau@west-inc.com 

 

Patti Leaf 

Senior Environmental Analyst 

Xcel Energy 

patricia.b.leaf@xcelenergy.com 

 

Renee Lemon 

Planner 

Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 

rlemon@mt.gov 

 

Susan Lenard 

Billings District Biologist 

MT Department of Transportation 

slenard@mt.gov 

 

Eric Lepisto 

Field Manager 

Bureau of Land Management 

elepisto@blm.gov 

 

Erin Lieberman 

Vice President, Environmental Compliance & 

Strategy 

Invenergy 

elieberman@invenergy.com 

 

Eldon Lindt 

Director, Environmental Services 

Xcel Energy 

eldon.lindt@xcelenergy.com 

 

Rachel London 

National Energy Coordinator 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

rachel.london202@gmail.com 

 

Chuck Magraw 

Consultant 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

c.magraw@bresnan.net 

 

Kyla Maki 

Energy Resource Professional 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 

kmaki@mt.gov 

 

Forrest Mandeville 

Planner 

Forrest Mandeville Consulting 

forrest@forrestmandevilleconsulting.com 

 

 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  6 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Chase Marston 

Development 

Invenergy 

cmarston@invenergy.com 

 

Jacob Martin 

AFS 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

jacob_martin@fws.gov 

 

Jaime Massey 

Environmental Analyst 

Xcel Energy 

jaime.j.massey@xcelenergy.com 

 

Bryce Maxell 

Program Coordinator 

Montana Natural Heritage Program 

bmaxell@mt.gov 

 

Patrick McCarthy 

Director of Environmental Affairs and 

Permitting 

RWE Renewables Americas 

patrick.mccarthy@rwe.com 

 

Ken McDonald 

Wildlife Division Administrator 

Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 

kmcdonald@mt.gov 

 

Joanna McLaughlin 

environmental science specialist 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 

joanna.mclaughlin@mt.gov 

 

Lance McNew 

Associate Professor 

Montana State University 

lance.mcnew@montana.edu 

 

 

Faye McNew 

Wildlife Ecologist 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality, 

Coal Section 

faye.mcnew@mt.gov 

 

Amanda Miller 

Senior Client Consultant 

Olsson 

Amiller@olsson.com 

 

Rick Miller 

Senior Director 

EDF Renewables 

rick.miller@edf-re.com 

 

Sam Milodragovich 

Biologist 

Retired NorthWestern Energy 

161foraccess@gmail.com 

 

Emily Mitchell 

Area Wildlife Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

emily.mitchell@mt.gov 

 

Kristin Mohon 

Environmental Affairs Project Manager 

Southern Power 

kbrodeur@southernco.com 

 

Libby Mojica 

Program Director 

Eagle Electrocution Solutions, LLC 

lmojica@eaglemitigation.com 

 

Ada Montague 

Attorney 

Montana Department of Natural Resources 

amontague@mt.gov 

 

 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  7 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Paul Morey 

Assistant Field Manager 

Bureau of Land Management 

pmorey@blm.gov 

 

Rebecca Newton 

Wildlife Biologist 

Bureau of Land Management 

renewton@blm.gov 

 

Neal Niemuth 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

neal_niemuth@fws.gov 

 

Megan O'Reilly 

Wildlife Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 

moreilly@mt.gov 

 

Helen O'Shea 

Director, Western Renewable Energy Project 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

hoshea@nrdc.org 

 

Amy Parsons 

Operations Wildlife Compliance Manager 

Avangrid Renewables 

amy.parsons@avangrid.com 

 

Lindsey Parsons 

Deer/Elk Coordinator 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

lindsey.parsons@mt.gov 

 

Kimberly Peters 

Senior Biologist/Biological Services Team Lead 

DNV 

kimberly.peters@dnv.com 

 

 

 

 

Fiona Petersen 

Wildlife Biologist 

Bureau of Land Management 

fpetersen@blm.gov 

 

Chris Powers 

Sr. Project Manager 

NextEra Energy 

christopher.powers@nexteraenergy.com 

 

Michael Prater 

Manager 

Invnergy 

mprater@invenergy.com 

 

Ben Quinn 

SVP Sales 

IdentiFlight International 

Ben.Quinn@identiflight.com 

 

Maya Rao 

Water Quality Permit Writer 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 

maya.rao@mt.gov 

 

Marco Restani 

Wildlife Biologist 

NorthWestern Energy 

marco.restani@northwestern.com 

 

Jean Riley 

Transportation Planning Engineer 

Montana Department of Transportation 

jriley@mt.gov 

 

Hillary Robbie 

Wildlife Biologist/NEPA Coordinator 

Grouse Mountain Environmental Consultants 

hrobbie@gmecwy.com 

 

 

 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  8 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Brian Sarantos 

Director - Development 

EDF Renewables 

brian.sarantos@edf-re.com 

 

Kate Schindler 

Environmental Analyst 

Xcel Energy 

kathleen.schindler@xcelenergy.com 

 

Linnaea Schroeer 

MEPA Coordinator 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

lschroeer@mt.gov 

 

Amy Seaman 

Director of Policy and Science 

Montana Audubon 

aseaman@mtaudubon.org 

 

Jill Shaffer 

Ecologist 

U.S. Geological Survey 

jshaffer@usgs.gov 

 

Cory Shaw 

Property Management Section Supervisor 

State of Montana Department of Natural 

Resources 

cory.shaw@mt.gov 

 

Paul Sherman 

Project Manager 

Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc. 

pasherman@burnsmcd.com 

 

Larry Sickerson 

Glendive District Biologist 

Montana Department of Transportation 

lsickerson@mt.gov 

 

 

Carolyn Sime 

Sage Grouse Habitat Conservation Program 

Manager 

Montana Department Natural Resources and 

Conservation 

csime2@mt.gov 

 

Danna Small 

Sr. Manager, Environmental Ops 

Pattern Energy 

danna.small@patternenergy.com 

 

Kristina Smucker 

Wildlife Division Nongame Bureau Chief 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

ksmucker@mt.gov 

 

Kari Soltau 

Ecologist 

Burns & McDonnell 

kasoltau@burnsmcd.com 

 

Hannah Specht 

Postdoctoral Researcher 

University of Montana 

hannah.specht@mso.umt.edu 

 

Judd Stark 

Principal/Project Manager 

Catena Consulting, LLC 

jstark@catenaconsulting.com 

 

Shawn Stewart 

Wildlife Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 

sstewart@mt.gov 

 

CJ Stewart 

Crow Nation Energy Director 

Crow Nation Energy Department 

cj.stewart@crow-nsn.gov 

 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  9 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Michael Stoner 

Director Operations 

Invenergy 

mstoner@invenergy.com 

 

Mary Gail Sullivan 

Director, Environmental & Lands Permitting & 

Compliance 

NorthWestern Energy 

marygail.sullivan@northwestern.com 

 

Mark Szczypinski 

Wildlife Technician 

Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 

Mark.Szczypinski@mt.gov 

 

Katie Taylor 

Senior Wildlife Biologist/Project Manager 

Grouse Mountain Environmental Consultants 

ktaylor@gmecwy.com 

 

Ashley Taylor 

Wildlife Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 

ataylor@mt.gov 

 

Kenton Taylor 

Wildlife Biologist/Senior Manager 

Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc. 

kentontaylor@west-inc.com 

 

Mike Tierney 

Planner 

Montana Department of Transportation 

mtierney@mt.gov 

 

Kathleen Tribby 

Wildlife Biologist 

Bureau of Land Management 

ktribby@blm.gov 

 

 

Skylar Tupper 

Environmental Scientist 

LGL Ecological Research Associates 

stupper@lgl.com 

 

John Ugland 

Product Manager 

NRG Systems 

jou@nrgsystems.com 

 

Kent Undlin 

wildlife biologist 

Bureau of Land Management 

kundlin@blm.gov 

 

Josh Vest 

Science Coordinator 

Prairie Pothole Joint Venture 

josh_vest@fws.gov 

 

Tom Vinson 

VP, Policy and Regulatory Affairs 

American Clean Power Association 

tvinson@cleanpower.org 

 

Anne Walsh 

Sr Wind Resource Advisor 

Puget Sound Energy 

anne.walsh@pse.com 

 

Amy Watrud 

Senior Associate, Environmental Compliance 

and Strategy 

Invenergy 

awatrud@invenergy.com 

 

Joe Weigand 

District Biologist 

Montana Department of Transportation 

joweigand@mt.gov 

 

 



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  10 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Jason Whiteman 

Administrator 

Northern Cheyenne Tribe 

j.whiteman@cheyennenation.com 

 

Shannon Whiton 

Environmental Analyst 

Xcel Energy 

SHANNON.WHITON@XCELENERGY.COM 

 

Catherine Wightman 

Coordinator 

Northern Great Plains Joint Venture 

cwightman@ducks.org 

 

Todd Wilkinson 

Writer 

Montana Outdoors 

tawilk@aol.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Ryan Williamson 

Wildlife Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 

ryanwilliamson@mt.gov 

 

Allen Wynn 

Director, Environmental and Permitting 

Pattern Energy 

allen.wynn@patternenergy.com 

 

Gary Zipperian 

Commercial Development 

Department of Natural Resources - Trust Lands 

Division 

gzipperian@mt.gov 

 

Roberta Zwier 

Director, Mitigation Solutions 

The Conservation Fund 

rzwier@conservationfund.org 

 

 

 

 

  



 
The Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop is possible thanks to generous support from NorthWestern Energy; 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks; and the Turner Foundation. 

 
Montana Wildlife & Wind Energy Virtual Workshop  11 
Attendee List  April 23, 2021 

Planning / Facilitation Team
Abby Arnold 

Executive Director 

American Wind Wildlife Institute 

aarnold@awwi.org  

 

Allison Begley 

Avian Conservation Biologist 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

abegley@mt.gov  

 

Renee Lemon 

Land Use Planner, Responsive Management 

Unit 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

RLemon@mt.gov  

 

John Lloyd 

Associate Director of Research 

American Wind Wildlife Institute 

jlloyd@awwi.org  

 

Christina Marshall 

Program Coordinator 

American Wind Wildlife Institute 

cmarshall@awwi.org 

 

Paige Johnson 

Outreach and Engagement Manager 

American Wind Wildlife Institute 

pjohnson@awwi.org  

 

Kristina Smucker 
Wildlife Division, Nongame Bureau Chief 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
KSmucker@mt.gov  
 

 

 

 

 

 


